
PROPERTIES

426

426
VIBAC® BOPP BOX SEALING TAPE 426

This Utility Grade packaging tape used for carton sealing, splicing, bundling, and other

lightweight packaging applications. This product has a conformable film backing with a

consistent pressure sensitive hot melt adhesive coating.

Total thickness micron 40 micron Total thickness mils 1.540 mils

Business Consumer 

Industrial 

Professional

Industry Bundling 

Carton Sealing 

Splicing

Backing Type BOPP Backing thickness micron 24 micron

Adhesive type Synthetic Rubber Color Tan

Tensile strength kg/cm 3,93 kg/cm Elongation at break 165 %

Adhesion to steel g/cm 489,5 g/cm Rolling ball test (RBT) cm <2 cm

Shear on cardboard >13.34 hours Backing thickness mils 0.960 mils

Tensile strength lb./inch 22.000 lb./inch Adhesion to steel oz/inch 44 oz./inch

Rolling ball test (RBT) inch <0.78 inch Service Temperature F° (Min /

Max)

30/140 °F

Service Temperature C° (Min /

Max)

(-2)/60 °C Application Temperature F°

(Min / Max)

54/110 °F

Application Temperature C°

(Min / Max)

(12)/43 °C Available width 72.000 mm 

48.000 mm

Available length 66.000 m 

132.000 m 

200.000 m 

50.000 m 

100.000 m 

150.000 m

Packaging type 6 roll flat pack
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